
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
A01 TO AGREEMENT NO. 15-10491 WITH THE CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH (CDPH) RELATED TO 
ADMINISTRATION OF THE AIDS DRUG ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM (ADAP) (ADMIN CONTRACT NO. 1139) 

 
WHEREAS, per Administrative Contract No. 1139, the County entered into Agreement 

Number 15-10491 with the California Department of Health, Office of AIDS, in order to receive 
AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP) funding for the purposes of administrative program 
costs associated with ADAP; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Public Health Department will be reimbursed for activities such as ADAP 

client enrollment or re-certification services and internet access for ADAP enrollment workers 
submission of enrollment applications; and   
 

WHEREAS, Amendment A01 increases the funding level of the Agreement due to an 
increase of Legislative appropriations to the ADAP Program.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment A01 to Agreement No. 15-10491 by and 
between the County and the California Department of Public Health, Office of AIDS, pertaining 
to increasing the maximum amount from $4,926 to $9,852 (an increase of $4,926) for the term of 
July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017 for funding the County’s Public Health Department for 
administration of the AIDS Drug Assistance Program, is approved in substantially the form 
attached hereto and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute 
the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funds to be deposited into Revenue Account:  1589-40114-492-2453/444530. 


